
@
Branch Office

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Head Office: 'Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005
ARC Offic,e: Bank of Maharashtra, ARC, Mumbai Zone, Plot no.632, Yashomangal, Gandhinagar

Bandra East, M u m bai400051, Telepho ne- 022-264007 81

:Ranade Road Branch, Samaradhi Heights, D,L.Vaidya Road, Dadar Mumbai 400028 Telephone:022
24226105 Emailcmmarc_mcr@mahabank,co,in

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E.AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND
RECONSTRUCTIOI{ OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ACT(SARFAESI ACT). 2OO2

Public at large is info'med that e-auction (under SARFAESI ACf ,2002) of the charged properties in

the below mentioned case for realization of Bank's dues will be held on "AS lS WHERE lS BASIS and
AS lS WHA,T lS BASIS" and on the terms and conditions ified hereunder.
Name & Address of I Name & Address of
Borrower Guarantor

QM/s
Group(lndia)
Proorietor: Mr Aman
Puneet Singh
Flat B-8, Ground Floor,
The Rajshree Co-op
Housing Society t-td.
Plot No.3/6 Dattatray
Cross Road, Santacruz
West Mumbai400 054
Alternatg Address:
A1 Shapoorji Broacha
Baug Building,
Vithalbhai Patel Road,
Mumbai400004
Alternate Address:
Kohli Bunglow, Behind
Urmi Building, 9th and
1Oth Road Junction, Off
SV Road, Khar (\Nerst)
Mumbai
Alternate Address:
Bunglow No.6-B, Aman
Villa, Anand Vihar,
Anand Vihar CHS, llOth

Road, Khar West
Mumbai 4t)0052

1)Mr Gurmeet Sinqh Kohli
Flat No.701, 7th Floor, 'Le
Orchid' Road No.15, Opp
Khar Gymkhana Ground,
Khar(West), Mumbai
400052
Alternate Address:
Flat B-8, Ground Floor, The
Rajshree Co-op Housing
Soc;iety Ltd, Plot No.3/6
Dattatray Cross Road,
Santacruz West Mumbai
40cl 054
Alterrnate address:
Bunglow No.6-8, Aman
Villa, Anand Vihar, Anand
Vihar CHS, 20th Road Khar
West Mumbai 400052

!)Vlrs Tejinder Kaur Kohli
Flat No.70'1, 7th Floor, 'Le
Orc;hid' Road No.15, Opp
Khar Gymkhana Ground,
Khar(West), Mumba
40ct052
Altelrnate Address:
Flat No 9, Ground Floor, The
Rajshree Co-op Housing
Society Ltd, Plot No.3/6
Dattatray Cross Road,
Santacruz West lVlumbai
40c)054
Altelrnate address:
Bqnqlow Nq.0:8, Amen
Mand
Vih al.-c tl-Q, ?Oln.R"p-ad, Kh q r

Rs.2,90,35,9481- plus
01t03t2016

from

Inspection of the property:
12.09.2017 between '11.00 a.m to 05:00 o.m.

Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which
Property are being sold(as per Demand

Page I of4

Mumbai

fr



Description of p
Flat No.8. G
Coooerative Ho
village Bandra (

Road, Santacru
Admeasuremerr

f)Ms Kiranichha Kaur
Bunglow No.6-8, Amatn
Villa, Anand Vihar, Anand
Vihar CHS, 20th Road, Khar
West Mumbai 400052
Alternate address:
Flat no.B-7, Ground Floor,
The Rajshree Co-op
Housing Society Ltcl, Plot
No.3/6 Dattatray Cross
Road, Santacruz West
Mumbai 400 054

propertres
iround Floor, The Rajashree
ousing Society, CTS No. G130112,

G Taluka Andheri at 3/6 Dattatrya
uz West Mumbai 400054
rnts: 480 sq ft Built up area

Reserve Price
Rs 96,00,0001

Date & Time of e-
auction
29.09 2017
between 11:30 a.m.
to '12:30 p.m with
auto extension for 5
minutes in case bid
is olaced within last
5 minutes

EMD Amt.
Rs.9.60,000f

Date & Time for
submission of
request letter of
participation I
KYC Documents /
Deposit of
EMD/Proof of EMD
etc.
By 27 .09 2017 upto
05.00 o.m

Bid Increase Amount
Rs.1.00,000f

2.

The property is being sold on "AS lS !\'HERE lS" and "AS lS WHAT lS BASIS" and the E-

Auctions will kre conducted "Online". The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved

service provicler M/s.C'1 India Pvt Ltd - at the web https://wiarw.bankeauctions.com Please visit

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/ for E-Auction Tender Documents containing online e-

auctton btd form bectaratron, General Tt-'rms and conditions of online auction sale. For details

in this regard, kindly contact Mr.Ganesh Patil, C1 India Pvt Ltd., Mobile number: 9821690968.

To the best of knowledge and informatron of the Authorised Officers, there are no encumbrances

on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries

regarding the encumbrances, title of proprerty put on auction and claims / rights / dues / affecting

the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and

will not be deemed to constitute any commrtment or any representation of the bank' The

property is be,ing sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unKnown

to the bank. The AuthorisedOfficer / Sercured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for
any third party claims / rights / dues.
The intendingj purchasers / bidders are n:quired to deposit EMD amount either through NEFT /
RTGS in the-Acco unt No. 60126083217 Name of the A/c. AUTHORISED OFFICER MUMBAI

CITY ZONE Name of the Beneficiary: Elank of Maharashtra /FS Code; MAH80000002 or by

way of demand draft drawn in favour of "r\uthorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra" drawn on any

Nationalized or scheduled Bank, payable at Mumbai.

Page 2 of4

/a
r' t4'

Lot
No
1.



Bidders shall hold a valid email lD as all tlre relevant information from Bank and allotment of lD
& Password bV M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., shall be conveyed through e-mail ONLY.
The intending bidder should submit the e'uidence for EMD deposit like UTR number along with

Request Letter for participation in the E-auction, and self-attested copies of (i)Proof of
ldentification (KYC) viz. Voter lD Card / Driving License / passport etc. (ii) Current Address -
Proof for communication, (iii)PAN Card of the bidder, (iv)valid e-mail lD, (v)contact number
(Mobile / Lanclline) of the bidder etc. to the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, ARC,
Mumbai Zone,Plot no.632, Yashomangal, Gandhinagar, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051 by
27 .09.2017 upto 05:00 p.m. Scanned copies of the original of these documents are also required

to be submitted to e-mail id displayed above.
Names of the lEligible Bidders, will be identified by the Authorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra,
Mumbai Zone to participate in online -auction on the portal https://www.bankeauctions.com. M/s

C'1 India Pvt Ltd will provide User lD and Password after due verification of PAN of the Eligible

Bidders.
It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the
properly before submission of the bid. The measurement of properties are approximate and
mentioned as per available records howelver bidders are requested to personally verify at site
and also from the records of the Revenuer Authorities prior to participating in auction.
The Earnest t\4oney Deposit (EMD) of the, successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale

consideration and the EMD of unsucces;sful bidders shall be refunded. The Earnest Money

Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder, on acceptance of bid price by the
Authorised Off icer, shall immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as

the case may be, pay a deposit of Twent)l Five percent of the amount of the sale price which is

inclusive of eilrnest money deposited, if any, to the authorized officer and in default of such
deposit, the property shall be sold again. 

-f 
he balance of the sale price shall be deposited by the

successful biclder on or before'15th day of auction. Default in deposit of any amount by the

successful biclder would entail for{eiture of the whole money already deposited and property

shall be put t,c re-auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim / right in respect of
property / amount.
The prospecti'ue qualified bidders may avail online training of e-Auction from C-1 India Pvt. Ltd.

orior to the date of e-Auction. Neither the Authorised Officer nor Bank of Maharashtra, nor M/s.

Cl India Pvt. Ltd. shall be held responsible for any Internet Network problem / Power failure /
any other technical lapses / failure etc. In order to ward-off such contingent situation the
interested bidrjers are requested to ensurre that they are technically well equipped with adequate
power back-up etc. for successfully partic;ipating in the e-Auction.
The purchaser shall bear the applicable s;tamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer charges
fee etc. and arlso all the statutory / non-s;tatutory dues, taxes rates assessment charges, fees
etc. owing to anybody.
The Authorizerd Officer / Bank is not bound to accept the highest offer and has the absolute
right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) rcr adjourn / postpone/cancel the e-auction or withdraw
any property or poftion thereof from the auction proceedings at any stage without assigning any

reason there l'or.
The Sale Certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s) / applicant (s) only and will
not be issued in any other name(s).
The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and E,nforcement of Security Interest Act,2002.
Bid form without EMD or with below EME) amount shall be rejected summarily.
The Bank is not liable to pay any interesVrefund of EMD in case of any delay in issue of

confirmation of sale/Sale Certificate by ,yirtue of any Courl Order received before or after e-

auction is held.

Page 3 of4
K.

10

11

12.

13

14
15



STATUTSRY sAl,E NgTlCE A9JER RIJ_L*E 9_ -LIN-PF.R 
SEcURITY INIEREST (ENFqR-CJlUEl)lD

(AMENDMENT) RU.LI=S. 2OO2

The borrowers / guarantors are hereby notified 1io pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto
dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property will be
auctioned / sold and hralance dues if anv will be rr=covered with interest and cost.

f-
r,'-r I " 

{'i
: t l-

. ..{' -'-
Lt"- f

:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 19.08.2017

(Rohit Sahasrabudhe)
Chief Manager(ARC)

& Authorised Officer
Bank of Maharashtra
(Mobile: 7045786088)

'*
,'

Page 4 of4


